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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 
INQUEST PROGRAM 

 
 

 
IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 
ALBERT WAYNE FREDERICKS JR. 

  
No. 17IQ427069 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 
[CLERK’S ACTION REQUIRED] 
 

 
TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and 

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:   
 
 PLEASE NOTE that the CITY OF SEATTLE, by and through its undersigned attorney, enters 

its appearance in this matter and requests that all future papers and pleadings in this matter, except 

original process, be served on this attorney at the address stated below. 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE (17IQ427069)- 2 
 

 

Ann Davison 
Seattle City Attorney 
701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7095 
(206) 684-8200 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DATED this 18th day of January, 2022.    

 

      ANN DAVISON 
      Seattle City Attorney 

 

     By: /s/Rebecca Widen     
Rebecca Widen, WSBA# 57339 
Assistant City Attorney 
E-mail:  Rebecca.widen@seattle.gov 

 
      Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104 

 Phone: (206) 684-0374 
 

Attorney for City of Seattle 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that on the 18th day of January, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of this 
document to be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 
 

Claire Thornton 
Attorney 
 
  

( x )  Via Email 
 
Claire.Thornton@kingcounty.gov 

Dee Sylve 
Inquest Program Manager 
DES-Dept. of Executive Services 
401 5th Ave., Suite 131 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Mailstop: CNK-DES-135 
 

( x )  Via Email 
Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 
 

La Rond Baker 
Northwest Defenders Division, King County 
Department of Public Defense 
710 2nd Ave, Suite 250 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 

( x ) Via Email 
Lbaker@kingcounty.gov 
 

Rebecca Boatright 
Executive Director of Legal Affairs, SPD 
Seattle City Attorney's Office 
701 5th Ave Ste 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7095 
 

( x )  Via Email 
Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov  
 

Susan Sobel, WSBA# 52579 
Mahalia Kahsay, WSBA# 55594 
Associated Counsel for the Accused Division 
King County Department of Public Defense 
710 Second Avenue, Suite 1000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 

( x )  Email 
Susan.Sobel@kingcounty.gov 
mkahsay@kingcounty.gov 
n-mcardengreen@kingcounty.gov 
 

Ted Buck, WSBA #22029 
Karen L. Cobb, WSBA #34958 
Frey Buck, P.S. 
1200 Fifth Ave., Ste. 1900 
Seattle, WA 98101 

( x )  Email 
tbuck@freybuck.com  
kcobb@freybuck.com  

 
 
    _/s/ Keton Handy_____________________________ 
    Keton Handy, Legal Assistant 
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